House File 2455

H-8185

5

- Amend House File 2455 as follows:
- 1. Page 3, lines 8 and 9, by striking <12, and 13,> 3 and inserting <and 12,>
 - 2. Page 6, after line 21 by inserting:
 - <7. This section is repealed on June 30, 2021.
- 6 Sec. Section 15.294, subsection 1, paragraph 7 c, Code 2014, is amended by striking the paragraph and
- 8 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- c. One person selected by the board of directors of 10 the professional developers of Iowa.>
- 3. By renumbering as necessary.

UPMEYER of Cerro Gordo

HF2455.3666 (2) 85 (amending this HF 2455 to CONFORM to SF 2339)